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Clt (Clt) Dor. Cognoms i nom Any Categoria Club Temps Diferència

  Menor/Dona  

1 (1) 167 PULIDO SUNYE Mireia 2010 Menor/Dona Elements 34.26

2 (2) 414 FREIXA ARUMI Emma 2016 Menor/Dona Bisaura 36.78 2.52

3 (3) 125 ALONSO DANIEL Aitana 2010 Menor/Dona Ceretà 38.02 3.76

4 (4) 267 BESOLI Anna 2016 Menor/Dona Vic 1:06.61 32.35

5 (5) 350 CANDELA BOSCH Vinyet 2012 Menor/Dona Vic 1:38.97 1:04.71

6 (6) 366 RODENAS SEGU Marina 2012 Menor/Dona Vic 2:51.06 2:16.80

  Menor/Home  

1 (1) 163 VARAS PEREZ Jaume 2010 Menor/Home Elements 32.37

2 (2) 10 TARRADAS MATEU Genís 2010 Menor/Home Banyoles 44.21 11.84

  Infant/Dona  

1 (1) 149 OLIVER RIVÉ Laia 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 23.81

2 (2) 142 ROIG BALSELLS Martina 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 24.26 0.45

3 (3) 147 TORRAS PALAU Aina 2006 Infant/Dona Ceretà 24.35 0.54

4 (4) 53 BALSELLS BALDO Berta 2005 Infant/Dona Pirineus 24.57 0.76

5 (5) 36 GONZALEZ ESTRADA Lucia 2006 Infant/Dona Pirineus 24.69 0.88

6 (6) 410 SANCHEZ DARNACULLETA Carla 2007 Infant/Dona Bellver 26.79 2.98

7 (7) 146 ROVIRA FONT Meritxell 2009 Infant/Dona Ceretà 27.30 3.49

8 (8) 248 COSTA BRUY Neus 2005 Infant/Dona Campdevànol 27.61 3.80

9 (9) 74 MEGIAS MARTIAÑEZ Ana 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 28.20 4.39

10 (10) 135 HUGUET ESTAÑOL Núria 2006 Infant/Dona Ceretà 28.33 4.52

11 (11) 80 TOMÉ FORTEA Laia 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 28.79 4.98

12 (12) 411 VIDAL PALACIOS Roser 2006 Infant/Dona Bellver 29.56 5.75

13 (13) 165 PULIDO SUNYE Laia 2008 Infant/Dona Elements 29.58 5.77

14 (14) 32 JAEN IBAÑEZ Sandra 2007 Infant/Dona Pirineus 29.95 6.14

15 (15) 58 FUERTES CODINA Júlia 2006 Infant/Dona Pirineus 30.31 6.50

16 (16) 72 FORTEA BECERRA Montserrat 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 30.33 6.52

17 (17) 43 GUARCH PASCUAL Núria 2008 Infant/Dona Pirineus 30.88 7.07

18 (18) 348 CANDELA BOSCH Gina 2005 Infant/Dona Vic 30.96 7.15

19 (19) 236 PALET TARRE Anna 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 31.17 7.36

20 (20) 93 BORRALLERAS COLOMER Judit 2005 Infant/Dona Lluçanés 31.60 7.79

21 (21) 56 PASCUAL ANGUERA Anna 2007 Infant/Dona Pirineus 31.87 8.06

22 (22) 127 COCHS URGELLES Carla 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 32.17 8.36

23 (23) 370 TARTER GALLART Xènia 2005 Infant/Dona Vic 32.22 8.41

24 (24) 357 ALLEGUE LOPEZ Mar 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 32.55 8.74

25 (25) 237 PALET TARRE Maria 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 33.33 9.52

26 (26) 235 OLLER BRIT Anna 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 33.37 9.56

27 (27) 18 BUSTINS SAURINA Blanca 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 33.71 9.90

28 (28) 160 VARAS PEREZ Júlia 2006 Infant/Dona Elements 33.90 10.09

29 (29) 369 TARTER GALLART Duna 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 34.40 10.59

30 (30) 180 CASADEMONT SUSI Irina 2006 Infant/Dona Manlleu 35.76 11.95

31 (31) 242 RICART TORREJON Marta 2006 Infant/Dona Ripoll 35.89 12.08

32 (32) 335 CUADRAS ZAMORA Núria 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 36.02 12.21
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33 (33) 173 JORDA BERTRAN Abril 2008 Infant/Dona Manlleu 36.22 12.41

34 (34) 408 PINTO CABALLERO Mireia 2008 Infant/Dona Bellver 36.50 12.69

35 (35) 295 TORRAS MORATÒ Jana 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 37.07 13.26

36 (36) 413 APARICIO BARRIL Julia 2006 Infant/Dona Bisaura 37.95 14.14

37 (37) 24 CERES ARTEMAN Emma 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 38.72 14.91

38 (38) 20 SAGUÉ SORS Maria 2005 Infant/Dona Banyoles 39.16 15.35

39 (39) 320 MERCADER ROURA Júlia 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 40.06 16.25

40 (40) 322 ANFRUNS COMARRIU Anna 2006 Infant/Dona Vic 40.16 16.35

41 (41) 283 VILA CASANOVAS Pia 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 40.33 16.52

42 (42) 15 CALLIS LÓPEZ Mariona 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 40.66 16.85

43 (43) 98 FONT PUIGDOMENECH Gemma 2005 Infant/Dona Lluçanés 41.51 17.70

44 (44) 303 PARÉS LOPEZ Martina 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 41.95 18.14

45 (45) 139 RIGO GONZÁLEZ Elsa 2009 Infant/Dona Ceretà 42.07 18.26

46 (46) 343 DANÉS ARMERO Maria 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 42.19 18.38

47 (47) 233 CAMPOS MARTORELL Mariona 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 42.61 18.80

48 (48) 8 AURICH DESCAMPS Jana 2008 Infant/Dona Banyoles 42.77 18.96

49 (49) 359 GRANE DE LAZZARI Tessa 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 49.62 25.81

50 (50) 5 FONT ROIG Anna 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 52.45 28.64

51 (51) 344 ALVAREZ MOLINA Martina 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 55.60 31.79

52 (52) 4 SERRA FELIP Jana 2007 Infant/Dona Banyoles 57.30 33.49

53 (53) 268 GONZALEZ BESOLI Ariadna 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 58.92 35.11

  Infant/Home  

1 (1) 137 PEREZ FORÉS Dídac 2006 Infant/Home Ceretà 22.45

2 (2) 45 FONTSARÉ BONATTI Pablo 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 25.18 2.73

3 (3) 40 MELENDEZ REDLICH Lukas 2006 Infant/Home Pirineus 25.46 3.01

4 (4) 406 FERNANDEZ MUÑIZ Pau 2005 Infant/Home Bellver 25.48 3.03

5 (5) 140 ROIG BALSELLS Abraham 2006 Infant/Home Ceretà 26.34 3.89

6 (6) 61 PLA CUBIÑA Alex 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 26.64 4.19

7 (7) 55 PASCUAL ANGUERA Arnau 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 26.66 4.21

8 (8) 164 PULIDO SUNYE Pau 2006 Infant/Home Elements 27.41 4.96

9 (9) 141 ROIG BALSELLS Àlex 2005 Infant/Home Ceretà 27.88 5.43

10 (10) 64 OLLER DE ESTEBAN Cristian 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 28.06 5.61

11 (11) 60 PLA FABREGAS Max 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 28.15 5.70

12 (12) 156 GUASH DE LA ORDEN Eric 2008 Infant/Home Elements 28.19 5.74

13 (13) 136 LINARES BUDI Adrià 2008 Infant/Home Ceretà 29.14 6.69

14 (14) 68 SANZ VILLANUEVA Marc 2009 Infant/Home Toses 29.71 7.26

15 (15) 134 HUGUET ESTAÑOL Marc 2009 Infant/Home Ceretà 29.89 7.44

16 (16) 104 SALVANS MOLAS Jan 2005 Infant/Home Lluçanés 30.03 7.58

17 (17) 155 ZAFRA PERERA David 2005 Infant/Home Elements 30.17 7.72

18 (18) 138 PEREZ FORÉS Oriol 2009 Infant/Home Ceretà 30.23 7.78

19 (19) 78 PEREZ CHIAS Laura 2007 Infant/Home Toses 30.44 7.99

20 (20) 157 RIUS MOSQUERA Gerard 2008 Infant/Home Elements 30.53 8.08

21 (21) 128 COCHS URGELLES Quim 2008 Infant/Home Ceretà 31.61 9.16

22 (22) 330 FRANCÀS GAVALDON Pol 2005 Infant/Home Vic 33.01 10.56

23 (23) 349 CANDELA BOSCH Nil 2009 Infant/Home Vic 34.82 12.37

24 (24) 362 CANAS URBIOLA Nicolau 2009 Infant/Home Vic 35.58 13.13

25 (25) 159 RIUS MOSQUERA Sergi 2009 Infant/Home Elements 36.70 14.25

26 (26) 356 ALLEGUE LOPEZ Alex 2009 Infant/Home Vic 39.21 16.76

27 (27) 27 CERES ALONSO Pepe 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 39.45 17.00
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28 (28) 94 FONT BOU Lluc 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 40.49 18.04

29 (29) 340 MALLOL MESTRE Joan 2007 Infant/Home Vic 40.51 18.06

30 (30) 287 VILA CASANOVAS Jordi 2009 Infant/Home Vic 40.96 18.51

31 (31) 197 RAVERIA ORTIZ Roc 2009 Infant/Home Manlleu 42.87 20.42

32 (32) 112 GORCS ROCADEMBOSCH Joan 2009 Infant/Home Lluçanés 43.72 21.27

33 (33) 31 CERES ARTEMAN Oriol 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 44.10 21.65

34 (34) 23 DALAYLA Jan 2005 Infant/Home Banyoles 46.88 24.43

35 (35) 28 VICENS MANTÉ Bernat 2007 Infant/Home Banyoles 47.75 25.30

36 (36) 298 TOMÀS ROS Aleu 2008 Infant/Home Vic 51.76 29.31

37 (37) 84 SALLENT SALLÓ Ot 2005 Infant/Home Lluçanés 51.94 29.49

38 (38) 234 CAMPOS MARTORELL Oriol 2007 Infant/Home Ripoll 53.80 31.35

39 (39) 85 BRUCH ESCRIBANO Jordi 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 56.01 33.56

40 (40) 30 VICENS MANTÉ Roger 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 1:02.94 40.49

41 (41) 190 PRAT MAS Jan 2009 Infant/Home Manlleu 1:08.48 46.03

42 (42) 1 ESTANYOL VILÀ Guillem 2008 Infant/Home Banyoles 1:19.63 57.18

43 (43) 95 ORÓ PÉREZ Valentí 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 1:21.35 58.90

  Adult/Dona  

1 (1) 148 TORRAS PALAU Laia 2002 Adult/Dona Ceretà 21.48

2 (2) 150 ESPINET FERNANDEZ Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Ceretà 23.51 2.03

3 (3) 132 FORNESA BALSELLS Carlota 2004 Adult/Dona Ceretà 23.55 2.07

4 (4) 48 BUSQUETS LOPEZ Marta 2004 Adult/Dona Pirineus 23.83 2.35

5 (5) 59 FONT HERRANZ Maria Ying 2001 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.50 3.02

6 (6) 290 BOSCH BOSCH Eva 1994 Adult/Dona Vic 24.67 3.19

7 (7) 41 GUARCH PASCUAL Cristina 2003 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.68 3.20

8 (8) 42 GUARCH PASCUAL Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.91 3.43

9 (9) 314 MONRÀS ERRA Magalí 1998 Adult/Dona Vic 24.96 3.48

10 (10) 246 COSTA BRUY Nuria 2003 Adult/Dona Campdevànol 25.19 3.71

11 (11) 416 FREIXA ARUMI Nuria 2000 Adult/Dona Bisaura 25.88 4.40

12 (12) 292 BOSCH ARNAUS Roser 1958 Adult/Dona Vic 26.03 4.55

13 (13) 313 MONRÀS ERRA Júlia 1994 Adult/Dona Vic 26.43 4.95

14 (14) 354 BADOSA GARRETA Jacqueline 2000 Adult/Dona Vic 26.49 5.01

15 (15) 37 ESTRADA DIAZ Cristina 1970 Adult/Dona Pirineus 27.07 5.59

16 (16) 412 MOLAS ALMATO Nuria 1997 Adult/Dona Bisaura 27.19 5.71

17 (17) 293 MORATÓ ROVIRA Gemma 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 27.50 6.02

18 (18) 34 IBAÑEZ GARCIA Sandra 1972 Adult/Dona Pirineus 27.62 6.14

19 (19) 221 PERARNAU MARCE Anna 1995 Adult/Dona Ripoll 28.55 7.07

20 (20) 353 BADOSA GARRETA Clàudia 2002 Adult/Dona Vic 28.88 7.40

21 (21) 415 FREIXA ARUMI Blanca 2002 Adult/Dona Bisaura 29.37 7.89

22 (22) 174 BERTRAN ORTUÑO Nuria 1978 Adult/Dona Manlleu 29.86 8.38

23 (23) 178 SALADA CODINA Juncal 1993 Adult/Dona Manlleu 30.06 8.58

24 (24) 333 FRANCO ROM Victoria 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 30.25 8.77

25 (25) 294 TORRAS MORATÒ Clara 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 30.85 9.37

26 (26) 682 CASANOVAS Eulàlia 1973 Adult/Dona Vic 31.28 9.80

27 (27) 14 CALLÍS NIERGA Tani 1966 Adult/Dona Banyoles 31.58 10.10

28 (28) 312 QUINTANA ALBAREDA Natàlia 2003 Adult/Dona Vic 31.66 10.18

29 (29) 251 FARGAS COSTA Joana 1992 Adult/Dona Ripoll 31.81 10.33

30 (30) 318 URNIETA ORTEGA Beatriz 1969 Adult/Dona Vic 32.58 11.10

31 (31) 25 ARTEMAN VERGÉS Sílvia 1973 Adult/Dona Banyoles 32.85 11.37

32 (32) 114 HUETE Gislèn 1999 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 33.17 11.69
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33 (33) 26 ALONSO Mariona 1978 Adult/Dona Banyoles 33.34 11.86

34 (34) 9 AURICH DESCAMPS Marina 2003 Adult/Dona Banyoles 33.84 12.36

35 (35) 371 GALLART FARRÉS Núria 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 34.71 13.23

36 (36) 227 ARMENGOL VILA Fina 1957 Adult/Dona Ripoll 35.03 13.55

37 (37) 282 CANALS MATAS Núria 1983 Adult/Dona Vic 35.41 13.93

38 (38) 51 LOPEZ CORTIJO Soledad 1965 Adult/Dona Pirineus 35.69 14.21

39 (39) 115 PUJOL RUIZ Mar 1999 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 35.93 14.45

40 (40) 296 ROS HERNANDEZ Glòria 1975 Adult/Dona Vic 36.57 15.09

41 (41) 261 MAS Bruna 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 36.70 15.22

42 (42) 73 MARTIAÑEZ HOSTAU Eva 1975 Adult/Dona Toses 36.96 15.48

43 (43) 301 CASACUBERTA SERRA Clara 1995 Adult/Dona Vic 37.56 16.08

44 (44) 230 MORERA CASAS Susanna 1963 Adult/Dona Ripoll 37.98 16.50

45 (45) 329 AULADELL MORE M.Àngels 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 38.78 17.30

46 (46) 162 PEREZ OTERO Blanca 1975 Adult/Dona Elements 38.85 17.37

47 (47) 229 CAPDEVILA BATET Maria 1958 Adult/Dona Ripoll 40.50 19.02

48 (48) 82 SALLÓ LÓPEZ Eva 1972 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 40.64 19.16

49 (49) 323 ANFRUNS COMARRIU Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 41.11 19.63

50 (50) 101 BOU MUNS Queralt 1975 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 41.47 19.99

51 (51) 249 BRUY RAPIOR Isabel 1972 Adult/Dona Campdevànol 43.10 21.62

52 (52) 361 GALLEGO MANZANO Gisela 1989 Adult/Dona Vic 44.45 22.97

53 (53) 7 DESCAMPS FERRER Lídia 1971 Adult/Dona Banyoles 45.12 23.64

54 (54) 100 FONT BOU Mireia 2004 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 51.49 30.01

55 (55) 367 SEGÚ BOIXEDA Laura 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 51.51 30.03

56 (56) 379 JOAN GLAENZEL Etna 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 59.50 38.02

57 (57) 352 BOSCH MAIDEU Mireia 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 1:45.10 1:23.62

  Adult/Home  

1 (1) 131 FORNESA ARTAMENDI Dionís 1972 Adult/Home Ceretà 21.63

2 (2) 144 ROVIRA ESPAÑA David 1972 Adult/Home Ceretà 22.83 1.20

3 (3) 92 BORRALLERAS SOLÉ Josep 1964 Adult/Home Lluçanés 23.15 1.52

4 (4) 405 SANCHEZ DARNACULLETA Jesús 2004 Adult/Home Bellver 23.28 1.65

5 (5) 324 ANFRUNS GARRETA Ramon 1972 Adult/Home Vic 23.52 1.89

6 (6) 13 TARRADAS ISERN Quim 1973 Adult/Home Banyoles 23.59 1.96

7 (7) 44 FUERTES CODINA Gerard 2003 Adult/Home Pirineus 23.63 2.00

8 (8) 222 PERARNAU MARCE Jordi 1984 Adult/Home Ripoll 23.66 2.03

9 (9) 126 CASTELLANO PELLICER Gerard 2004 Adult/Home Ceretà 23.72 2.09

10 (10) 193 SALADA BLASI Lluis 1961 Adult/Home Manlleu 23.90 2.27

11 (11) 176 RIFÀ CAMP Eudald 1979 Adult/Home Manlleu 23.94 2.31

12 (12) 288 PARERA GUIX Jordi 1976 Adult/Home Vic 24.00 2.37

13 (13) 77 PÉREZ MIGUEL Jordi 1972 Adult/Home Toses 24.10 2.47

14 (14) 129 ESTEVE MAGRIÑA Max 2004 Adult/Home Ceretà 24.24 2.61

15 (15) 281 VILA FELIU Jaume 1967 Adult/Home Vic 24.27 2.64

16 (16) 52 GIL DE LA ENCARNACION Bernat 2004 Adult/Home Pirineus 24.32 2.69

17 (17) 62 PLA ROVIRA Carles 1971 Adult/Home Pirineus 24.39 2.76

18 (18) 225 FAJULA MORERA Marc 1989 Adult/Home Ripoll 24.41 2.78

19 (19) 168 PULIDO BELLES Ignasi 1962 Adult/Home Elements 24.54 2.91

20 (20) 177 COLLELL DOT JORDI Jordi 1985 Adult/Home Manlleu 25.04 3.41

21 (21) 291 BOSCH CAMPRODON Jaume 1957 Adult/Home Vic 25.06 3.43

21 (21) 6 AURICH PLANAS Xavier 1969 Adult/Home Banyoles 25.06 3.43

23 (23) 417 FREIXA DORCA Albert 1969 Adult/Home Bisaura 25.40 3.77
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24 (24) 66 SANZ LAGRANGE Albert 1975 Adult/Home Toses 25.47 3.84

25 (25) 224 FAJULA SUBIRANA Albert 1999 Adult/Home Ripoll 25.65 4.02

26 (26) 270 BASOLÍ CODINA Enric 1967 Adult/Home Vic 26.03 4.40

27 (27) 271 BRODKORB Mike 1968 Adult/Home Vic 26.07 4.44

28 (28) 332 FRANCO ROM Lluís 1997 Adult/Home Vic 26.12 4.49

29 (29) 250 BRUY VILATA Pere 1997 Adult/Home Campdevànol 26.15 4.52

30 (30) 239 PALET MASO Jaume 1969 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.21 4.58

30 (30) 226 PLANESES ROMAN Emili 1952 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.21 4.58

32 (32) 223 FAJULA SERRAT Joan 1962 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.38 4.75

33 (33) 247 COSTA CAPDEVILA Julià 1969 Adult/Home Campdevànol 26.47 4.84

34 (34) 33 JAEN CALZADO Antonio 1969 Adult/Home Pirineus 26.55 4.92

35 (35) 228 SADURNI ALDABAS Tomas 1958 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.56 4.93

36 (36) 29 VICENS PAGÉS Josep 1971 Adult/Home Banyoles 26.79 5.16

37 (37) 297 TOMÀS VILA Dani 1975 Adult/Home Vic 26.96 5.33

38 (38) 334 CUADRAS ZAMORA Arnau 2004 Adult/Home Vic 27.28 5.65

39 (39) 179 CASADEMONT Adrià 1978 Adult/Home Manlleu 27.45 5.82

40 (40) 2 ESTANYOL BOSCH Xevi 1970 Adult/Home Banyoles 27.49 5.86

41 (41) 35 GONZALEZ PUJOL Agapito 1966 Adult/Home Pirineus 27.55 5.92

42 (42) 17 BUSTINS JOSÉ Tomàs 1968 Adult/Home Banyoles 27.83 6.20

43 (43) 106 SALVANS BARTRONS Joan 1975 Adult/Home Lluçanés 28.40 6.77

44 (44) 311 QUINTANA DURO Miquel 1971 Adult/Home Vic 28.41 6.78

45 (45) 383 CANAS MONTGAI David 1973 Adult/Home Vic 28.60 6.97

46 (46) 22 CERES LORENTE Vicens 1969 Adult/Home Banyoles 28.72 7.09

47 (47) 38 GUARCH ROS Josep Ll. 1970 Adult/Home Pirineus 28.73 7.10

48 (48) 109 CAMPRUBÍ SELGA Pol 2004 Adult/Home Lluçanés 28.85 7.22

49 (49) 266 GONZALEZ David 1973 Adult/Home Vic 28.87 7.24

50 (50) 317 SANMILLAN URNIETA Nico 2003 Adult/Home Vic 28.92 7.29

51 (51) 315 BLANCAFORT GÜELL Marcel 1955 Adult/Home Vic 29.01 7.38

52 (52) 238 OLLER MAS Joan 1970 Adult/Home Ripoll 29.06 7.43

53 (53) 300 ROVIRA OBRADORS Santi 1962 Adult/Home Vic 29.21 7.58

54 (54) 91 BORRALLERAS ESTRUCH Jordi 1998 Adult/Home Lluçanés 29.25 7.62

55 (55) 175 JORDA Marc 1978 Adult/Home Manlleu 29.27 7.64

56 (56) 368 TARTER BRAVO Albert 1978 Adult/Home Vic 29.30 7.67

57 (57) 241 RICART TORREJON Marc 2003 Adult/Home Ripoll 29.54 7.91

58 (58) 99 FONT CUADROS Joan 1970 Adult/Home Lluçanés 30.51 8.88

59 (59) 50 BUSQUETS PEREZ Sergi 1962 Adult/Home Pirineus 30.56 8.93

60 (60) 260 SERRA Albert 1976 Adult/Home Vic 30.72 9.09

61 (61) 3 SERRA GIFREU Jordi 1972 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.05 9.42

62 (62) 326 MANZANO LORENZO Isma 1975 Adult/Home Vic 31.12 9.49

63 (63) 21 SAGUÉ SORS Quirze 2001 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.42 9.79

64 (64) 111 GORCS Márius 1971 Adult/Home Lluçanés 31.48 9.85

65 (65) 83 SALLENT SOLÉ Ramon 1968 Adult/Home Lluçanés 31.73 10.10

66 (66) 16 BUSTINS SAURINA Jordi 2003 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.76 10.13

67 (67) 102 FONT SANTANACH Josep 1971 Adult/Home Lluçanés 32.00 10.37

68 (68) 220 CASTELLANO BUENO Oriol 1997 Adult/Home Ripoll 32.16 10.53

69 (69) 166 RIUS ALSINA Jordi 1973 Adult/Home Elements 32.28 10.65

70 (70) 341 MALLOL MESTRE Xavi 2003 Adult/Home Vic 32.42 10.79

71 (71) 12 BERTA CABAÑAS Genís 2001 Adult/Home Banyoles 33.41 11.78

72 (72) 299 ROVIRA COMAS Pol 2003 Adult/Home Vic 33.47 11.84

73 (73) 377 SAHUN COSTAS Isma 1996 Adult/Home Vic 33.65 12.02

74 (74) 302 CASACUBERTA SERRA Joaquim 1962 Adult/Home Vic 33.83 12.20

75 (75) 321 CODINA TORRAS Eloi 1999 Adult/Home Vic 34.89 13.26



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

CURSA DELS CLUBS 2016

Gegant

Resultats oficials

Francesc Tarrats (LMCE)Francesc Tarrats (LMCE)Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.21

20/2/2016  /  La Molina (CAT)  /  Estació d'Esqui de La Molina El 20/2/2016 a 13:11  /  Pàgina 6/17

Clt (Clt) Dor. Cognoms i nom Any Categoria Club Temps Diferència

76 (76) 327 MANZANO AULADELL Joel 2001 Adult/Home Vic 35.09 13.46

77 (77) 240 CAMPOS GARCIA Josep 1973 Adult/Home Ripoll 35.80 14.17

78 (78) 423 APARICIO ALARCÓN Pere 1975 Adult/Home Bisaura 36.63 15.00

79 (79) 351 CANDELA GAROLERA Marc 1977 Adult/Home Vic 37.03 15.40

80 (80) 90 SUBIRÀ LARA Roger 1996 Adult/Home Lluçanés 37.33 15.70

81 (81) 244 MORERA CASAS Mariano 1953 Adult/Home Ripoll 37.86 16.23

82 (82) 108 FARRÉ SANCHEZ Josep 1969 Adult/Home Lluçanés 38.77 17.14

83 (83) 69 MEGIAS PADIAL Alberto 1975 Adult/Home Toses 38.86 17.23

84 (84) 232 CARLON SANCHEZ Vidal 1997 Adult/Home Ripoll 38.90 17.27

85 (85) 19 SAGUÉ SORS Galderic 2003 Adult/Home Banyoles 40.44 18.81

86 (86) 345 ALVAREZ SANCHEZ Dani 1980 Adult/Home Vic 40.48 18.85

87 (87) 316 SANMILLAN BARBOLLA Jordi 1965 Adult/Home Vic 43.51 21.88

88 (88) 161 VARAS DURAN Jaume 1974 Adult/Home Elements 44.18 22.55

89 (89) 107 FARRÉ BOIX Lluc 2004 Adult/Home Lluçanés 44.33 22.70

90 (90) 11 CABAÑAS EGAÑA Adolf 1962 Adult/Home Banyoles 44.39 22.76

91 (91) 365 RODENAS DOMINGO Asensi 1967 Adult/Home Vic 2:13.79 1:52.16

  Banyoles  

1 (1) 13 TARRADAS ISERN Quim 1973 Adult/Home Banyoles 23.59

2 (2) 6 AURICH PLANAS Xavier 1969 Adult/Home Banyoles 25.06 1.47

3 (3) 29 VICENS PAGÉS Josep 1971 Adult/Home Banyoles 26.79 3.20

4 (4) 2 ESTANYOL BOSCH Xevi 1970 Adult/Home Banyoles 27.49 3.90

5 (5) 17 BUSTINS JOSÉ Tomàs 1968 Adult/Home Banyoles 27.83 4.24

6 (6) 22 CERES LORENTE Vicens 1969 Adult/Home Banyoles 28.72 5.13

7 (7) 3 SERRA GIFREU Jordi 1972 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.05 7.46

8 (8) 21 SAGUÉ SORS Quirze 2001 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.42 7.83

9 (1) 14 CALLÍS NIERGA Tani 1966 Adult/Dona Banyoles 31.58 7.99

10 (9) 16 BUSTINS SAURINA Jordi 2003 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.76 8.17

11 (2) 25 ARTEMAN VERGÉS Sílvia 1973 Adult/Dona Banyoles 32.85 9.26

12 (3) 26 ALONSO Mariona 1978 Adult/Dona Banyoles 33.34 9.75

13 (10) 12 BERTA CABAÑAS Genís 2001 Adult/Home Banyoles 33.41 9.82

14 (1) 18 BUSTINS SAURINA Blanca 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 33.71 10.12

15 (4) 9 AURICH DESCAMPS Marina 2003 Adult/Dona Banyoles 33.84 10.25

16 (2) 24 CERES ARTEMAN Emma 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 38.72 15.13

17 (3) 20 SAGUÉ SORS Maria 2005 Infant/Dona Banyoles 39.16 15.57

18 (1) 27 CERES ALONSO Pepe 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 39.45 15.86

19 (11) 19 SAGUÉ SORS Galderic 2003 Adult/Home Banyoles 40.44 16.85

20 (4) 15 CALLIS LÓPEZ Mariona 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 40.66 17.07

21 (5) 8 AURICH DESCAMPS Jana 2008 Infant/Dona Banyoles 42.77 19.18

22 (2) 31 CERES ARTEMAN Oriol 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 44.10 20.51

23 (1) 10 TARRADAS MATEU Genís 2010 Menor/Home Banyoles 44.21 20.62

24 (12) 11 CABAÑAS EGAÑA Adolf 1962 Adult/Home Banyoles 44.39 20.80

25 (5) 7 DESCAMPS FERRER Lídia 1971 Adult/Dona Banyoles 45.12 21.53

26 (3) 23 DALAYLA Jan 2005 Infant/Home Banyoles 46.88 23.29

27 (4) 28 VICENS MANTÉ Bernat 2007 Infant/Home Banyoles 47.75 24.16

28 (6) 5 FONT ROIG Anna 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 52.45 28.86

29 (7) 4 SERRA FELIP Jana 2007 Infant/Dona Banyoles 57.30 33.71

30 (5) 30 VICENS MANTÉ Roger 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 1:02.94 39.35

31 (6) 1 ESTANYOL VILÀ Guillem 2008 Infant/Home Banyoles 1:19.63 56.04
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  Bellver  

1 (1) 405 SANCHEZ DARNACULLETA Jesús 2004 Adult/Home Bellver 23.28

2 (1) 406 FERNANDEZ MUÑIZ Pau 2005 Infant/Home Bellver 25.48 2.20

3 (1) 410 SANCHEZ DARNACULLETA Carla 2007 Infant/Dona Bellver 26.79 3.51

4 (2) 411 VIDAL PALACIOS Roser 2006 Infant/Dona Bellver 29.56 6.28

5 (3) 408 PINTO CABALLERO Mireia 2008 Infant/Dona Bellver 36.50 13.22

  Bisaura  

1 (1) 417 FREIXA DORCA Albert 1969 Adult/Home Bisaura 25.40

2 (1) 416 FREIXA ARUMI Nuria 2000 Adult/Dona Bisaura 25.88 0.48

3 (2) 412 MOLAS ALMATO Nuria 1997 Adult/Dona Bisaura 27.19 1.79

4 (3) 415 FREIXA ARUMI Blanca 2002 Adult/Dona Bisaura 29.37 3.97

5 (2) 423 APARICIO ALARCÓN Pere 1975 Adult/Home Bisaura 36.63 11.23

6 (1) 414 FREIXA ARUMI Emma 2016 Menor/Dona Bisaura 36.78 11.38

7 (1) 413 APARICIO BARRIL Julia 2006 Infant/Dona Bisaura 37.95 12.55

  Campdevànol  

1 (1) 246 COSTA BRUY Nuria 2003 Adult/Dona Campdevànol 25.19

2 (1) 250 BRUY VILATA Pere 1997 Adult/Home Campdevànol 26.15 0.96

3 (2) 247 COSTA CAPDEVILA Julià 1969 Adult/Home Campdevànol 26.47 1.28

4 (1) 248 COSTA BRUY Neus 2005 Infant/Dona Campdevànol 27.61 2.42

5 (2) 249 BRUY RAPIOR Isabel 1972 Adult/Dona Campdevànol 43.10 17.91

  Ceretà  

1 (1) 148 TORRAS PALAU Laia 2002 Adult/Dona Ceretà 21.48

2 (1) 131 FORNESA ARTAMENDI Dionís 1972 Adult/Home Ceretà 21.63 0.15

3 (1) 137 PEREZ FORÉS Dídac 2006 Infant/Home Ceretà 22.45 0.97

4 (2) 144 ROVIRA ESPAÑA David 1972 Adult/Home Ceretà 22.83 1.35

5 (2) 150 ESPINET FERNANDEZ Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Ceretà 23.51 2.03

6 (3) 132 FORNESA BALSELLS Carlota 2004 Adult/Dona Ceretà 23.55 2.07

7 (3) 126 CASTELLANO PELLICER Gerard 2004 Adult/Home Ceretà 23.72 2.24

8 (1) 149 OLIVER RIVÉ Laia 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 23.81 2.33

9 (4) 129 ESTEVE MAGRIÑA Max 2004 Adult/Home Ceretà 24.24 2.76

10 (2) 142 ROIG BALSELLS Martina 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 24.26 2.78

11 (3) 147 TORRAS PALAU Aina 2006 Infant/Dona Ceretà 24.35 2.87

12 (2) 140 ROIG BALSELLS Abraham 2006 Infant/Home Ceretà 26.34 4.86

13 (4) 146 ROVIRA FONT Meritxell 2009 Infant/Dona Ceretà 27.30 5.82

14 (3) 141 ROIG BALSELLS Àlex 2005 Infant/Home Ceretà 27.88 6.40

15 (5) 135 HUGUET ESTAÑOL Núria 2006 Infant/Dona Ceretà 28.33 6.85

16 (4) 136 LINARES BUDI Adrià 2008 Infant/Home Ceretà 29.14 7.66

17 (5) 134 HUGUET ESTAÑOL Marc 2009 Infant/Home Ceretà 29.89 8.41

18 (6) 138 PEREZ FORÉS Oriol 2009 Infant/Home Ceretà 30.23 8.75

19 (7) 128 COCHS URGELLES Quim 2008 Infant/Home Ceretà 31.61 10.13

20 (6) 127 COCHS URGELLES Carla 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 32.17 10.69
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21 (1) 125 ALONSO DANIEL Aitana 2010 Menor/Dona Ceretà 38.02 16.54

22 (7) 139 RIGO GONZÁLEZ Elsa 2009 Infant/Dona Ceretà 42.07 20.59

  Elements  

1 (1) 168 PULIDO BELLES Ignasi 1962 Adult/Home Elements 24.54

2 (1) 164 PULIDO SUNYE Pau 2006 Infant/Home Elements 27.41 2.87

3 (2) 156 GUASH DE LA ORDEN Eric 2008 Infant/Home Elements 28.19 3.65

4 (1) 165 PULIDO SUNYE Laia 2008 Infant/Dona Elements 29.58 5.04

5 (3) 155 ZAFRA PERERA David 2005 Infant/Home Elements 30.17 5.63

6 (4) 157 RIUS MOSQUERA Gerard 2008 Infant/Home Elements 30.53 5.99

7 (2) 166 RIUS ALSINA Jordi 1973 Adult/Home Elements 32.28 7.74

8 (1) 163 VARAS PEREZ Jaume 2010 Menor/Home Elements 32.37 7.83

9 (2) 160 VARAS PEREZ Júlia 2006 Infant/Dona Elements 33.90 9.36

10 (1) 167 PULIDO SUNYE Mireia 2010 Menor/Dona Elements 34.26 9.72

11 (5) 159 RIUS MOSQUERA Sergi 2009 Infant/Home Elements 36.70 12.16

12 (1) 162 PEREZ OTERO Blanca 1975 Adult/Dona Elements 38.85 14.31

13 (3) 161 VARAS DURAN Jaume 1974 Adult/Home Elements 44.18 19.64

  Lluçanés  

1 (1) 92 BORRALLERAS SOLÉ Josep 1964 Adult/Home Lluçanés 23.15

2 (2) 106 SALVANS BARTRONS Joan 1975 Adult/Home Lluçanés 28.40 5.25

3 (3) 109 CAMPRUBÍ SELGA Pol 2004 Adult/Home Lluçanés 28.85 5.70

4 (4) 91 BORRALLERAS ESTRUCH Jordi 1998 Adult/Home Lluçanés 29.25 6.10

5 (1) 104 SALVANS MOLAS Jan 2005 Infant/Home Lluçanés 30.03 6.88

6 (5) 99 FONT CUADROS Joan 1970 Adult/Home Lluçanés 30.51 7.36

7 (6) 111 GORCS Márius 1971 Adult/Home Lluçanés 31.48 8.33

8 (1) 93 BORRALLERAS COLOMER Judit 2005 Infant/Dona Lluçanés 31.60 8.45

9 (7) 83 SALLENT SOLÉ Ramon 1968 Adult/Home Lluçanés 31.73 8.58

10 (8) 102 FONT SANTANACH Josep 1971 Adult/Home Lluçanés 32.00 8.85

11 (1) 114 HUETE Gislèn 1999 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 33.17 10.02

12 (2) 115 PUJOL RUIZ Mar 1999 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 35.93 12.78

13 (9) 90 SUBIRÀ LARA Roger 1996 Adult/Home Lluçanés 37.33 14.18

14 (10) 108 FARRÉ SANCHEZ Josep 1969 Adult/Home Lluçanés 38.77 15.62

15 (2) 94 FONT BOU Lluc 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 40.49 17.34

16 (3) 82 SALLÓ LÓPEZ Eva 1972 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 40.64 17.49

17 (4) 101 BOU MUNS Queralt 1975 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 41.47 18.32

18 (2) 98 FONT PUIGDOMENECH Gemma 2005 Infant/Dona Lluçanés 41.51 18.36

19 (3) 112 GORCS ROCADEMBOSCH Joan 2009 Infant/Home Lluçanés 43.72 20.57

20 (11) 107 FARRÉ BOIX Lluc 2004 Adult/Home Lluçanés 44.33 21.18

21 (5) 100 FONT BOU Mireia 2004 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 51.49 28.34

22 (4) 84 SALLENT SALLÓ Ot 2005 Infant/Home Lluçanés 51.94 28.79

23 (5) 85 BRUCH ESCRIBANO Jordi 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 56.01 32.86

24 (6) 95 ORÓ PÉREZ Valentí 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 1:21.35 58.20

  Manlleu  

1 (1) 193 SALADA BLASI Lluis 1961 Adult/Home Manlleu 23.90
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2 (2) 176 RIFÀ CAMP Eudald 1979 Adult/Home Manlleu 23.94 0.04

3 (3) 177 COLLELL DOT JORDI Jordi 1985 Adult/Home Manlleu 25.04 1.14

4 (4) 179 CASADEMONT Adrià 1978 Adult/Home Manlleu 27.45 3.55

5 (5) 175 JORDA Marc 1978 Adult/Home Manlleu 29.27 5.37

6 (1) 174 BERTRAN ORTUÑO Nuria 1978 Adult/Dona Manlleu 29.86 5.96

7 (2) 178 SALADA CODINA Juncal 1993 Adult/Dona Manlleu 30.06 6.16

8 (1) 180 CASADEMONT SUSI Irina 2006 Infant/Dona Manlleu 35.76 11.86

9 (2) 173 JORDA BERTRAN Abril 2008 Infant/Dona Manlleu 36.22 12.32

10 (1) 197 RAVERIA ORTIZ Roc 2009 Infant/Home Manlleu 42.87 18.97

11 (2) 190 PRAT MAS Jan 2009 Infant/Home Manlleu 1:08.48 44.58

  Pirineus  

1 (1) 44 FUERTES CODINA Gerard 2003 Adult/Home Pirineus 23.63

2 (1) 48 BUSQUETS LOPEZ Marta 2004 Adult/Dona Pirineus 23.83 0.20

3 (2) 52 GIL DE LA ENCARNACION Bernat 2004 Adult/Home Pirineus 24.32 0.69

4 (3) 62 PLA ROVIRA Carles 1971 Adult/Home Pirineus 24.39 0.76

5 (2) 59 FONT HERRANZ Maria Ying 2001 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.50 0.87

6 (1) 53 BALSELLS BALDO Berta 2005 Infant/Dona Pirineus 24.57 0.94

7 (3) 41 GUARCH PASCUAL Cristina 2003 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.68 1.05

8 (2) 36 GONZALEZ ESTRADA Lucia 2006 Infant/Dona Pirineus 24.69 1.06

9 (4) 42 GUARCH PASCUAL Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.91 1.28

10 (1) 45 FONTSARÉ BONATTI Pablo 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 25.18 1.55

11 (2) 40 MELENDEZ REDLICH Lukas 2006 Infant/Home Pirineus 25.46 1.83

12 (4) 33 JAEN CALZADO Antonio 1969 Adult/Home Pirineus 26.55 2.92

13 (3) 61 PLA CUBIÑA Alex 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 26.64 3.01

14 (4) 55 PASCUAL ANGUERA Arnau 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 26.66 3.03

15 (5) 37 ESTRADA DIAZ Cristina 1970 Adult/Dona Pirineus 27.07 3.44

16 (5) 35 GONZALEZ PUJOL Agapito 1966 Adult/Home Pirineus 27.55 3.92

17 (6) 34 IBAÑEZ GARCIA Sandra 1972 Adult/Dona Pirineus 27.62 3.99

18 (5) 64 OLLER DE ESTEBAN Cristian 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 28.06 4.43

19 (6) 60 PLA FABREGAS Max 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 28.15 4.52

20 (6) 38 GUARCH ROS Josep Ll. 1970 Adult/Home Pirineus 28.73 5.10

21 (3) 32 JAEN IBAÑEZ Sandra 2007 Infant/Dona Pirineus 29.95 6.32

22 (4) 58 FUERTES CODINA Júlia 2006 Infant/Dona Pirineus 30.31 6.68

23 (7) 50 BUSQUETS PEREZ Sergi 1962 Adult/Home Pirineus 30.56 6.93

24 (5) 43 GUARCH PASCUAL Núria 2008 Infant/Dona Pirineus 30.88 7.25

25 (6) 56 PASCUAL ANGUERA Anna 2007 Infant/Dona Pirineus 31.87 8.24

26 (7) 51 LOPEZ CORTIJO Soledad 1965 Adult/Dona Pirineus 35.69 12.06

  Ripoll  

1 (1) 222 PERARNAU MARCE Jordi 1984 Adult/Home Ripoll 23.66

2 (2) 225 FAJULA MORERA Marc 1989 Adult/Home Ripoll 24.41 0.75

3 (3) 224 FAJULA SUBIRANA Albert 1999 Adult/Home Ripoll 25.65 1.99

4 (4) 239 PALET MASO Jaume 1969 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.21 2.55

4 (4) 226 PLANESES ROMAN Emili 1952 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.21 2.55

6 (6) 223 FAJULA SERRAT Joan 1962 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.38 2.72

7 (7) 228 SADURNI ALDABAS Tomas 1958 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.56 2.90

8 (1) 221 PERARNAU MARCE Anna 1995 Adult/Dona Ripoll 28.55 4.89
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9 (8) 238 OLLER MAS Joan 1970 Adult/Home Ripoll 29.06 5.40

10 (9) 241 RICART TORREJON Marc 2003 Adult/Home Ripoll 29.54 5.88

11 (1) 236 PALET TARRE Anna 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 31.17 7.51

12 (2) 251 FARGAS COSTA Joana 1992 Adult/Dona Ripoll 31.81 8.15

13 (10) 220 CASTELLANO BUENO Oriol 1997 Adult/Home Ripoll 32.16 8.50

14 (2) 237 PALET TARRE Maria 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 33.33 9.67

15 (3) 235 OLLER BRIT Anna 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 33.37 9.71

16 (3) 227 ARMENGOL VILA Fina 1957 Adult/Dona Ripoll 35.03 11.37

17 (11) 240 CAMPOS GARCIA Josep 1973 Adult/Home Ripoll 35.80 12.14

18 (4) 242 RICART TORREJON Marta 2006 Infant/Dona Ripoll 35.89 12.23

19 (12) 244 MORERA CASAS Mariano 1953 Adult/Home Ripoll 37.86 14.20

20 (4) 230 MORERA CASAS Susanna 1963 Adult/Dona Ripoll 37.98 14.32

21 (13) 232 CARLON SANCHEZ Vidal 1997 Adult/Home Ripoll 38.90 15.24

22 (5) 229 CAPDEVILA BATET Maria 1958 Adult/Dona Ripoll 40.50 16.84

23 (5) 233 CAMPOS MARTORELL Mariona 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 42.61 18.95

24 (1) 234 CAMPOS MARTORELL Oriol 2007 Infant/Home Ripoll 53.80 30.14

  Toses  

1 (1) 77 PÉREZ MIGUEL Jordi 1972 Adult/Home Toses 24.10

2 (2) 66 SANZ LAGRANGE Albert 1975 Adult/Home Toses 25.47 1.37

3 (1) 74 MEGIAS MARTIAÑEZ Ana 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 28.20 4.10

4 (2) 80 TOMÉ FORTEA Laia 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 28.79 4.69

5 (1) 68 SANZ VILLANUEVA Marc 2009 Infant/Home Toses 29.71 5.61

6 (3) 72 FORTEA BECERRA Montserrat 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 30.33 6.23

7 (2) 78 PEREZ CHIAS Laura 2007 Infant/Home Toses 30.44 6.34

8 (1) 73 MARTIAÑEZ HOSTAU Eva 1975 Adult/Dona Toses 36.96 12.86

9 (3) 69 MEGIAS PADIAL Alberto 1975 Adult/Home Toses 38.86 14.76

  Vic  

1 (1) 324 ANFRUNS GARRETA Ramon 1972 Adult/Home Vic 23.52

2 (2) 288 PARERA GUIX Jordi 1976 Adult/Home Vic 24.00 0.48

3 (3) 281 VILA FELIU Jaume 1967 Adult/Home Vic 24.27 0.75

4 (1) 290 BOSCH BOSCH Eva 1994 Adult/Dona Vic 24.67 1.15

5 (2) 314 MONRÀS ERRA Magalí 1998 Adult/Dona Vic 24.96 1.44

6 (4) 291 BOSCH CAMPRODON Jaume 1957 Adult/Home Vic 25.06 1.54

7 (3) 292 BOSCH ARNAUS Roser 1958 Adult/Dona Vic 26.03 2.51

7 (5) 270 BASOLÍ CODINA Enric 1967 Adult/Home Vic 26.03 2.51

9 (6) 271 BRODKORB Mike 1968 Adult/Home Vic 26.07 2.55

10 (7) 332 FRANCO ROM Lluís 1997 Adult/Home Vic 26.12 2.60

11 (4) 313 MONRÀS ERRA Júlia 1994 Adult/Dona Vic 26.43 2.91

12 (5) 354 BADOSA GARRETA Jacqueline 2000 Adult/Dona Vic 26.49 2.97

13 (8) 297 TOMÀS VILA Dani 1975 Adult/Home Vic 26.96 3.44

14 (9) 334 CUADRAS ZAMORA Arnau 2004 Adult/Home Vic 27.28 3.76

15 (6) 293 MORATÓ ROVIRA Gemma 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 27.50 3.98

16 (10) 311 QUINTANA DURO Miquel 1971 Adult/Home Vic 28.41 4.89

17 (11) 383 CANAS MONTGAI David 1973 Adult/Home Vic 28.60 5.08

18 (12) 266 GONZALEZ David 1973 Adult/Home Vic 28.87 5.35

19 (7) 353 BADOSA GARRETA Clàudia 2002 Adult/Dona Vic 28.88 5.36
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20 (13) 317 SANMILLAN URNIETA Nico 2003 Adult/Home Vic 28.92 5.40

21 (14) 315 BLANCAFORT GÜELL Marcel 1955 Adult/Home Vic 29.01 5.49

22 (15) 300 ROVIRA OBRADORS Santi 1962 Adult/Home Vic 29.21 5.69

23 (16) 368 TARTER BRAVO Albert 1978 Adult/Home Vic 29.30 5.78

24 (8) 333 FRANCO ROM Victoria 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 30.25 6.73

25 (17) 260 SERRA Albert 1976 Adult/Home Vic 30.72 7.20

26 (9) 294 TORRAS MORATÒ Clara 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 30.85 7.33

27 (1) 348 CANDELA BOSCH Gina 2005 Infant/Dona Vic 30.96 7.44

28 (18) 326 MANZANO LORENZO Isma 1975 Adult/Home Vic 31.12 7.60

29 (10) 682 CASANOVAS Eulàlia 1973 Adult/Dona Vic 31.28 7.76

30 (11) 312 QUINTANA ALBAREDA Natàlia 2003 Adult/Dona Vic 31.66 8.14

31 (2) 370 TARTER GALLART Xènia 2005 Infant/Dona Vic 32.22 8.70

32 (19) 341 MALLOL MESTRE Xavi 2003 Adult/Home Vic 32.42 8.90

33 (3) 357 ALLEGUE LOPEZ Mar 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 32.55 9.03

34 (12) 318 URNIETA ORTEGA Beatriz 1969 Adult/Dona Vic 32.58 9.06

35 (1) 330 FRANCÀS GAVALDON Pol 2005 Infant/Home Vic 33.01 9.49

36 (20) 299 ROVIRA COMAS Pol 2003 Adult/Home Vic 33.47 9.95

37 (21) 377 SAHUN COSTAS Isma 1996 Adult/Home Vic 33.65 10.13

38 (22) 302 CASACUBERTA SERRA Joaquim 1962 Adult/Home Vic 33.83 10.31

39 (4) 369 TARTER GALLART Duna 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 34.40 10.88

40 (13) 371 GALLART FARRÉS Núria 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 34.71 11.19

41 (2) 349 CANDELA BOSCH Nil 2009 Infant/Home Vic 34.82 11.30

42 (23) 321 CODINA TORRAS Eloi 1999 Adult/Home Vic 34.89 11.37

43 (24) 327 MANZANO AULADELL Joel 2001 Adult/Home Vic 35.09 11.57

44 (14) 282 CANALS MATAS Núria 1983 Adult/Dona Vic 35.41 11.89

45 (3) 362 CANAS URBIOLA Nicolau 2009 Infant/Home Vic 35.58 12.06

46 (5) 335 CUADRAS ZAMORA Núria 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 36.02 12.50

47 (15) 296 ROS HERNANDEZ Glòria 1975 Adult/Dona Vic 36.57 13.05

48 (16) 261 MAS Bruna 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 36.70 13.18

49 (25) 351 CANDELA GAROLERA Marc 1977 Adult/Home Vic 37.03 13.51

50 (6) 295 TORRAS MORATÒ Jana 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 37.07 13.55

51 (17) 301 CASACUBERTA SERRA Clara 1995 Adult/Dona Vic 37.56 14.04

52 (18) 329 AULADELL MORE M.Àngels 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 38.78 15.26

53 (4) 356 ALLEGUE LOPEZ Alex 2009 Infant/Home Vic 39.21 15.69

54 (7) 320 MERCADER ROURA Júlia 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 40.06 16.54

55 (8) 322 ANFRUNS COMARRIU Anna 2006 Infant/Dona Vic 40.16 16.64

56 (9) 283 VILA CASANOVAS Pia 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 40.33 16.81

57 (26) 345 ALVAREZ SANCHEZ Dani 1980 Adult/Home Vic 40.48 16.96

58 (5) 340 MALLOL MESTRE Joan 2007 Infant/Home Vic 40.51 16.99

59 (6) 287 VILA CASANOVAS Jordi 2009 Infant/Home Vic 40.96 17.44

60 (19) 323 ANFRUNS COMARRIU Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 41.11 17.59

61 (10) 303 PARÉS LOPEZ Martina 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 41.95 18.43

62 (11) 343 DANÉS ARMERO Maria 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 42.19 18.67

63 (27) 316 SANMILLAN BARBOLLA Jordi 1965 Adult/Home Vic 43.51 19.99

64 (20) 361 GALLEGO MANZANO Gisela 1989 Adult/Dona Vic 44.45 20.93

65 (12) 359 GRANE DE LAZZARI Tessa 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 49.62 26.10

66 (21) 367 SEGÚ BOIXEDA Laura 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 51.51 27.99

67 (7) 298 TOMÀS ROS Aleu 2008 Infant/Home Vic 51.76 28.24

68 (13) 344 ALVAREZ MOLINA Martina 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 55.60 32.08

69 (14) 268 GONZALEZ BESOLI Ariadna 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 58.92 35.40

70 (22) 379 JOAN GLAENZEL Etna 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 59.50 35.98

71 (1) 267 BESOLI Anna 2016 Menor/Dona Vic 1:06.61 43.09
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72 (2) 350 CANDELA BOSCH Vinyet 2012 Menor/Dona Vic 1:38.97 1:15.45

73 (23) 352 BOSCH MAIDEU Mireia 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 1:45.10 1:21.58

74 (28) 365 RODENAS DOMINGO Asensi 1967 Adult/Home Vic 2:13.79 1:50.27

75 (3) 366 RODENAS SEGU Marina 2012 Menor/Dona Vic 2:51.06 2:27.54

  Dona  

1 (1) 148 TORRAS PALAU Laia 2002 Adult/Dona Ceretà 21.48

2 (2) 150 ESPINET FERNANDEZ Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Ceretà 23.51 2.03

3 (3) 132 FORNESA BALSELLS Carlota 2004 Adult/Dona Ceretà 23.55 2.07

4 (1) 149 OLIVER RIVÉ Laia 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 23.81 2.33

5 (4) 48 BUSQUETS LOPEZ Marta 2004 Adult/Dona Pirineus 23.83 2.35

6 (2) 142 ROIG BALSELLS Martina 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 24.26 2.78

7 (3) 147 TORRAS PALAU Aina 2006 Infant/Dona Ceretà 24.35 2.87

8 (5) 59 FONT HERRANZ Maria Ying 2001 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.50 3.02

9 (4) 53 BALSELLS BALDO Berta 2005 Infant/Dona Pirineus 24.57 3.09

10 (6) 290 BOSCH BOSCH Eva 1994 Adult/Dona Vic 24.67 3.19

11 (7) 41 GUARCH PASCUAL Cristina 2003 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.68 3.20

12 (5) 36 GONZALEZ ESTRADA Lucia 2006 Infant/Dona Pirineus 24.69 3.21

13 (8) 42 GUARCH PASCUAL Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Pirineus 24.91 3.43

14 (9) 314 MONRÀS ERRA Magalí 1998 Adult/Dona Vic 24.96 3.48

15 (10) 246 COSTA BRUY Nuria 2003 Adult/Dona Campdevànol 25.19 3.71

16 (11) 416 FREIXA ARUMI Nuria 2000 Adult/Dona Bisaura 25.88 4.40

17 (12) 292 BOSCH ARNAUS Roser 1958 Adult/Dona Vic 26.03 4.55

18 (13) 313 MONRÀS ERRA Júlia 1994 Adult/Dona Vic 26.43 4.95

19 (14) 354 BADOSA GARRETA Jacqueline 2000 Adult/Dona Vic 26.49 5.01

20 (6) 410 SANCHEZ DARNACULLETA Carla 2007 Infant/Dona Bellver 26.79 5.31

21 (15) 37 ESTRADA DIAZ Cristina 1970 Adult/Dona Pirineus 27.07 5.59

22 (16) 412 MOLAS ALMATO Nuria 1997 Adult/Dona Bisaura 27.19 5.71

23 (7) 146 ROVIRA FONT Meritxell 2009 Infant/Dona Ceretà 27.30 5.82

24 (17) 293 MORATÓ ROVIRA Gemma 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 27.50 6.02

25 (8) 248 COSTA BRUY Neus 2005 Infant/Dona Campdevànol 27.61 6.13

26 (18) 34 IBAÑEZ GARCIA Sandra 1972 Adult/Dona Pirineus 27.62 6.14

27 (9) 74 MEGIAS MARTIAÑEZ Ana 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 28.20 6.72

28 (10) 135 HUGUET ESTAÑOL Núria 2006 Infant/Dona Ceretà 28.33 6.85

29 (19) 221 PERARNAU MARCE Anna 1995 Adult/Dona Ripoll 28.55 7.07

30 (11) 80 TOMÉ FORTEA Laia 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 28.79 7.31

31 (20) 353 BADOSA GARRETA Clàudia 2002 Adult/Dona Vic 28.88 7.40

32 (21) 415 FREIXA ARUMI Blanca 2002 Adult/Dona Bisaura 29.37 7.89

33 (12) 411 VIDAL PALACIOS Roser 2006 Infant/Dona Bellver 29.56 8.08

34 (13) 165 PULIDO SUNYE Laia 2008 Infant/Dona Elements 29.58 8.10

35 (22) 174 BERTRAN ORTUÑO Nuria 1978 Adult/Dona Manlleu 29.86 8.38

36 (14) 32 JAEN IBAÑEZ Sandra 2007 Infant/Dona Pirineus 29.95 8.47

37 (23) 178 SALADA CODINA Juncal 1993 Adult/Dona Manlleu 30.06 8.58

38 (24) 333 FRANCO ROM Victoria 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 30.25 8.77

39 (15) 58 FUERTES CODINA Júlia 2006 Infant/Dona Pirineus 30.31 8.83

40 (16) 72 FORTEA BECERRA Montserrat 2005 Infant/Dona Toses 30.33 8.85

41 (25) 294 TORRAS MORATÒ Clara 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 30.85 9.37

42 (17) 43 GUARCH PASCUAL Núria 2008 Infant/Dona Pirineus 30.88 9.40

43 (18) 348 CANDELA BOSCH Gina 2005 Infant/Dona Vic 30.96 9.48

44 (19) 236 PALET TARRE Anna 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 31.17 9.69
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45 (26) 682 CASANOVAS Eulàlia 1973 Adult/Dona Vic 31.28 9.80

46 (27) 14 CALLÍS NIERGA Tani 1966 Adult/Dona Banyoles 31.58 10.10

47 (20) 93 BORRALLERAS COLOMER Judit 2005 Infant/Dona Lluçanés 31.60 10.12

48 (28) 312 QUINTANA ALBAREDA Natàlia 2003 Adult/Dona Vic 31.66 10.18

49 (29) 251 FARGAS COSTA Joana 1992 Adult/Dona Ripoll 31.81 10.33

50 (21) 56 PASCUAL ANGUERA Anna 2007 Infant/Dona Pirineus 31.87 10.39

51 (22) 127 COCHS URGELLES Carla 2005 Infant/Dona Ceretà 32.17 10.69

52 (23) 370 TARTER GALLART Xènia 2005 Infant/Dona Vic 32.22 10.74

53 (24) 357 ALLEGUE LOPEZ Mar 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 32.55 11.07

54 (30) 318 URNIETA ORTEGA Beatriz 1969 Adult/Dona Vic 32.58 11.10

55 (31) 25 ARTEMAN VERGÉS Sílvia 1973 Adult/Dona Banyoles 32.85 11.37

56 (32) 114 HUETE Gislèn 1999 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 33.17 11.69

57 (25) 237 PALET TARRE Maria 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 33.33 11.85

58 (33) 26 ALONSO Mariona 1978 Adult/Dona Banyoles 33.34 11.86

59 (26) 235 OLLER BRIT Anna 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 33.37 11.89

60 (27) 18 BUSTINS SAURINA Blanca 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 33.71 12.23

61 (34) 9 AURICH DESCAMPS Marina 2003 Adult/Dona Banyoles 33.84 12.36

62 (28) 160 VARAS PEREZ Júlia 2006 Infant/Dona Elements 33.90 12.42

63 (1) 167 PULIDO SUNYE Mireia 2010 Menor/Dona Elements 34.26 12.78

64 (29) 369 TARTER GALLART Duna 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 34.40 12.92

65 (35) 371 GALLART FARRÉS Núria 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 34.71 13.23

66 (36) 227 ARMENGOL VILA Fina 1957 Adult/Dona Ripoll 35.03 13.55

67 (37) 282 CANALS MATAS Núria 1983 Adult/Dona Vic 35.41 13.93

68 (38) 51 LOPEZ CORTIJO Soledad 1965 Adult/Dona Pirineus 35.69 14.21

69 (30) 180 CASADEMONT SUSI Irina 2006 Infant/Dona Manlleu 35.76 14.28

70 (31) 242 RICART TORREJON Marta 2006 Infant/Dona Ripoll 35.89 14.41

71 (39) 115 PUJOL RUIZ Mar 1999 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 35.93 14.45

72 (32) 335 CUADRAS ZAMORA Núria 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 36.02 14.54

73 (33) 173 JORDA BERTRAN Abril 2008 Infant/Dona Manlleu 36.22 14.74

74 (34) 408 PINTO CABALLERO Mireia 2008 Infant/Dona Bellver 36.50 15.02

75 (40) 296 ROS HERNANDEZ Glòria 1975 Adult/Dona Vic 36.57 15.09

76 (41) 261 MAS Bruna 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 36.70 15.22

77 (2) 414 FREIXA ARUMI Emma 2016 Menor/Dona Bisaura 36.78 15.30

78 (42) 73 MARTIAÑEZ HOSTAU Eva 1975 Adult/Dona Toses 36.96 15.48

79 (35) 295 TORRAS MORATÒ Jana 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 37.07 15.59

80 (43) 301 CASACUBERTA SERRA Clara 1995 Adult/Dona Vic 37.56 16.08

81 (36) 413 APARICIO BARRIL Julia 2006 Infant/Dona Bisaura 37.95 16.47

82 (44) 230 MORERA CASAS Susanna 1963 Adult/Dona Ripoll 37.98 16.50

83 (3) 125 ALONSO DANIEL Aitana 2010 Menor/Dona Ceretà 38.02 16.54

84 (37) 24 CERES ARTEMAN Emma 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 38.72 17.24

85 (45) 329 AULADELL MORE M.Àngels 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 38.78 17.30

86 (46) 162 PEREZ OTERO Blanca 1975 Adult/Dona Elements 38.85 17.37

87 (38) 20 SAGUÉ SORS Maria 2005 Infant/Dona Banyoles 39.16 17.68

88 (39) 320 MERCADER ROURA Júlia 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 40.06 18.58

89 (40) 322 ANFRUNS COMARRIU Anna 2006 Infant/Dona Vic 40.16 18.68

90 (41) 283 VILA CASANOVAS Pia 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 40.33 18.85

91 (47) 229 CAPDEVILA BATET Maria 1958 Adult/Dona Ripoll 40.50 19.02

92 (48) 82 SALLÓ LÓPEZ Eva 1972 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 40.64 19.16

93 (42) 15 CALLIS LÓPEZ Mariona 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 40.66 19.18

94 (49) 323 ANFRUNS COMARRIU Maria 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 41.11 19.63

95 (50) 101 BOU MUNS Queralt 1975 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 41.47 19.99

96 (43) 98 FONT PUIGDOMENECH Gemma 2005 Infant/Dona Lluçanés 41.51 20.03
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97 (44) 303 PARÉS LOPEZ Martina 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 41.95 20.47

98 (45) 139 RIGO GONZÁLEZ Elsa 2009 Infant/Dona Ceretà 42.07 20.59

99 (46) 343 DANÉS ARMERO Maria 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 42.19 20.71

100 (47) 233 CAMPOS MARTORELL Mariona 2005 Infant/Dona Ripoll 42.61 21.13

101 (48) 8 AURICH DESCAMPS Jana 2008 Infant/Dona Banyoles 42.77 21.29

102 (51) 249 BRUY RAPIOR Isabel 1972 Adult/Dona Campdevànol 43.10 21.62

103 (52) 361 GALLEGO MANZANO Gisela 1989 Adult/Dona Vic 44.45 22.97

104 (53) 7 DESCAMPS FERRER Lídia 1971 Adult/Dona Banyoles 45.12 23.64

105 (49) 359 GRANE DE LAZZARI Tessa 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 49.62 28.14

106 (54) 100 FONT BOU Mireia 2004 Adult/Dona Lluçanés 51.49 30.01

107 (55) 367 SEGÚ BOIXEDA Laura 1976 Adult/Dona Vic 51.51 30.03

108 (50) 5 FONT ROIG Anna 2006 Infant/Dona Banyoles 52.45 30.97

109 (51) 344 ALVAREZ MOLINA Martina 2009 Infant/Dona Vic 55.60 34.12

110 (52) 4 SERRA FELIP Jana 2007 Infant/Dona Banyoles 57.30 35.82

111 (53) 268 GONZALEZ BESOLI Ariadna 2007 Infant/Dona Vic 58.92 37.44

112 (56) 379 JOAN GLAENZEL Etna 2004 Adult/Dona Vic 59.50 38.02

113 (4) 267 BESOLI Anna 2016 Menor/Dona Vic 1:06.61 45.13

114 (5) 350 CANDELA BOSCH Vinyet 2012 Menor/Dona Vic 1:38.97 1:17.49

115 (57) 352 BOSCH MAIDEU Mireia 1978 Adult/Dona Vic 1:45.10 1:23.62

116 (6) 366 RODENAS SEGU Marina 2012 Menor/Dona Vic 2:51.06 2:29.58

  Home  

1 (1) 131 FORNESA ARTAMENDI Dionís 1972 Adult/Home Ceretà 21.63

2 (1) 137 PEREZ FORÉS Dídac 2006 Infant/Home Ceretà 22.45 0.82

3 (2) 144 ROVIRA ESPAÑA David 1972 Adult/Home Ceretà 22.83 1.20

4 (3) 92 BORRALLERAS SOLÉ Josep 1964 Adult/Home Lluçanés 23.15 1.52

5 (4) 405 SANCHEZ DARNACULLETA Jesús 2004 Adult/Home Bellver 23.28 1.65

6 (5) 324 ANFRUNS GARRETA Ramon 1972 Adult/Home Vic 23.52 1.89

7 (6) 13 TARRADAS ISERN Quim 1973 Adult/Home Banyoles 23.59 1.96

8 (7) 44 FUERTES CODINA Gerard 2003 Adult/Home Pirineus 23.63 2.00

9 (8) 222 PERARNAU MARCE Jordi 1984 Adult/Home Ripoll 23.66 2.03

10 (9) 126 CASTELLANO PELLICER Gerard 2004 Adult/Home Ceretà 23.72 2.09

11 (10) 193 SALADA BLASI Lluis 1961 Adult/Home Manlleu 23.90 2.27

12 (11) 176 RIFÀ CAMP Eudald 1979 Adult/Home Manlleu 23.94 2.31

13 (12) 288 PARERA GUIX Jordi 1976 Adult/Home Vic 24.00 2.37

14 (13) 77 PÉREZ MIGUEL Jordi 1972 Adult/Home Toses 24.10 2.47

15 (14) 129 ESTEVE MAGRIÑA Max 2004 Adult/Home Ceretà 24.24 2.61

16 (15) 281 VILA FELIU Jaume 1967 Adult/Home Vic 24.27 2.64

17 (16) 52 GIL DE LA ENCARNACION Bernat 2004 Adult/Home Pirineus 24.32 2.69

18 (17) 62 PLA ROVIRA Carles 1971 Adult/Home Pirineus 24.39 2.76

19 (18) 225 FAJULA MORERA Marc 1989 Adult/Home Ripoll 24.41 2.78

20 (19) 168 PULIDO BELLES Ignasi 1962 Adult/Home Elements 24.54 2.91

21 (20) 177 COLLELL DOT JORDI Jordi 1985 Adult/Home Manlleu 25.04 3.41

22 (21) 291 BOSCH CAMPRODON Jaume 1957 Adult/Home Vic 25.06 3.43

22 (21) 6 AURICH PLANAS Xavier 1969 Adult/Home Banyoles 25.06 3.43

24 (2) 45 FONTSARÉ BONATTI Pablo 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 25.18 3.55

25 (23) 417 FREIXA DORCA Albert 1969 Adult/Home Bisaura 25.40 3.77

26 (3) 40 MELENDEZ REDLICH Lukas 2006 Infant/Home Pirineus 25.46 3.83

27 (24) 66 SANZ LAGRANGE Albert 1975 Adult/Home Toses 25.47 3.84

28 (4) 406 FERNANDEZ MUÑIZ Pau 2005 Infant/Home Bellver 25.48 3.85
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29 (25) 224 FAJULA SUBIRANA Albert 1999 Adult/Home Ripoll 25.65 4.02

30 (26) 270 BASOLÍ CODINA Enric 1967 Adult/Home Vic 26.03 4.40

31 (27) 271 BRODKORB Mike 1968 Adult/Home Vic 26.07 4.44

32 (28) 332 FRANCO ROM Lluís 1997 Adult/Home Vic 26.12 4.49

33 (29) 250 BRUY VILATA Pere 1997 Adult/Home Campdevànol 26.15 4.52

34 (30) 239 PALET MASO Jaume 1969 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.21 4.58

34 (30) 226 PLANESES ROMAN Emili 1952 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.21 4.58

36 (5) 140 ROIG BALSELLS Abraham 2006 Infant/Home Ceretà 26.34 4.71

37 (32) 223 FAJULA SERRAT Joan 1962 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.38 4.75

38 (33) 247 COSTA CAPDEVILA Julià 1969 Adult/Home Campdevànol 26.47 4.84

39 (34) 33 JAEN CALZADO Antonio 1969 Adult/Home Pirineus 26.55 4.92

40 (35) 228 SADURNI ALDABAS Tomas 1958 Adult/Home Ripoll 26.56 4.93

41 (6) 61 PLA CUBIÑA Alex 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 26.64 5.01

42 (7) 55 PASCUAL ANGUERA Arnau 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 26.66 5.03

43 (36) 29 VICENS PAGÉS Josep 1971 Adult/Home Banyoles 26.79 5.16

44 (37) 297 TOMÀS VILA Dani 1975 Adult/Home Vic 26.96 5.33

45 (38) 334 CUADRAS ZAMORA Arnau 2004 Adult/Home Vic 27.28 5.65

46 (8) 164 PULIDO SUNYE Pau 2006 Infant/Home Elements 27.41 5.78

47 (39) 179 CASADEMONT Adrià 1978 Adult/Home Manlleu 27.45 5.82

48 (40) 2 ESTANYOL BOSCH Xevi 1970 Adult/Home Banyoles 27.49 5.86

49 (41) 35 GONZALEZ PUJOL Agapito 1966 Adult/Home Pirineus 27.55 5.92

50 (42) 17 BUSTINS JOSÉ Tomàs 1968 Adult/Home Banyoles 27.83 6.20

51 (9) 141 ROIG BALSELLS Àlex 2005 Infant/Home Ceretà 27.88 6.25

52 (10) 64 OLLER DE ESTEBAN Cristian 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 28.06 6.43

53 (11) 60 PLA FABREGAS Max 2005 Infant/Home Pirineus 28.15 6.52

54 (12) 156 GUASH DE LA ORDEN Eric 2008 Infant/Home Elements 28.19 6.56

55 (43) 106 SALVANS BARTRONS Joan 1975 Adult/Home Lluçanés 28.40 6.77

56 (44) 311 QUINTANA DURO Miquel 1971 Adult/Home Vic 28.41 6.78

57 (45) 383 CANAS MONTGAI David 1973 Adult/Home Vic 28.60 6.97

58 (46) 22 CERES LORENTE Vicens 1969 Adult/Home Banyoles 28.72 7.09

59 (47) 38 GUARCH ROS Josep Ll. 1970 Adult/Home Pirineus 28.73 7.10

60 (48) 109 CAMPRUBÍ SELGA Pol 2004 Adult/Home Lluçanés 28.85 7.22

61 (49) 266 GONZALEZ David 1973 Adult/Home Vic 28.87 7.24

62 (50) 317 SANMILLAN URNIETA Nico 2003 Adult/Home Vic 28.92 7.29

63 (51) 315 BLANCAFORT GÜELL Marcel 1955 Adult/Home Vic 29.01 7.38

64 (52) 238 OLLER MAS Joan 1970 Adult/Home Ripoll 29.06 7.43

65 (13) 136 LINARES BUDI Adrià 2008 Infant/Home Ceretà 29.14 7.51

66 (53) 300 ROVIRA OBRADORS Santi 1962 Adult/Home Vic 29.21 7.58

67 (54) 91 BORRALLERAS ESTRUCH Jordi 1998 Adult/Home Lluçanés 29.25 7.62

68 (55) 175 JORDA Marc 1978 Adult/Home Manlleu 29.27 7.64

69 (56) 368 TARTER BRAVO Albert 1978 Adult/Home Vic 29.30 7.67

70 (57) 241 RICART TORREJON Marc 2003 Adult/Home Ripoll 29.54 7.91

71 (14) 68 SANZ VILLANUEVA Marc 2009 Infant/Home Toses 29.71 8.08

72 (15) 134 HUGUET ESTAÑOL Marc 2009 Infant/Home Ceretà 29.89 8.26

73 (16) 104 SALVANS MOLAS Jan 2005 Infant/Home Lluçanés 30.03 8.40

74 (17) 155 ZAFRA PERERA David 2005 Infant/Home Elements 30.17 8.54

75 (18) 138 PEREZ FORÉS Oriol 2009 Infant/Home Ceretà 30.23 8.60

76 (19) 78 PEREZ CHIAS Laura 2007 Infant/Home Toses 30.44 8.81

77 (58) 99 FONT CUADROS Joan 1970 Adult/Home Lluçanés 30.51 8.88

78 (20) 157 RIUS MOSQUERA Gerard 2008 Infant/Home Elements 30.53 8.90

79 (59) 50 BUSQUETS PEREZ Sergi 1962 Adult/Home Pirineus 30.56 8.93

80 (60) 260 SERRA Albert 1976 Adult/Home Vic 30.72 9.09



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

CURSA DELS CLUBS 2016

Gegant

Resultats oficials

Francesc Tarrats (LMCE)Francesc Tarrats (LMCE)Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.21

20/2/2016  /  La Molina (CAT)  /  Estació d'Esqui de La Molina El 20/2/2016 a 13:11  /  Pàgina 16/17

Clt (Clt) Dor. Cognoms i nom Any Categoria Club Temps Diferència

81 (61) 3 SERRA GIFREU Jordi 1972 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.05 9.42

82 (62) 326 MANZANO LORENZO Isma 1975 Adult/Home Vic 31.12 9.49

83 (63) 21 SAGUÉ SORS Quirze 2001 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.42 9.79

84 (64) 111 GORCS Márius 1971 Adult/Home Lluçanés 31.48 9.85

85 (21) 128 COCHS URGELLES Quim 2008 Infant/Home Ceretà 31.61 9.98

86 (65) 83 SALLENT SOLÉ Ramon 1968 Adult/Home Lluçanés 31.73 10.10

87 (66) 16 BUSTINS SAURINA Jordi 2003 Adult/Home Banyoles 31.76 10.13

88 (67) 102 FONT SANTANACH Josep 1971 Adult/Home Lluçanés 32.00 10.37

89 (68) 220 CASTELLANO BUENO Oriol 1997 Adult/Home Ripoll 32.16 10.53

90 (69) 166 RIUS ALSINA Jordi 1973 Adult/Home Elements 32.28 10.65

91 (1) 163 VARAS PEREZ Jaume 2010 Menor/Home Elements 32.37 10.74

92 (70) 341 MALLOL MESTRE Xavi 2003 Adult/Home Vic 32.42 10.79

93 (22) 330 FRANCÀS GAVALDON Pol 2005 Infant/Home Vic 33.01 11.38

94 (71) 12 BERTA CABAÑAS Genís 2001 Adult/Home Banyoles 33.41 11.78

95 (72) 299 ROVIRA COMAS Pol 2003 Adult/Home Vic 33.47 11.84

96 (73) 377 SAHUN COSTAS Isma 1996 Adult/Home Vic 33.65 12.02

97 (74) 302 CASACUBERTA SERRA Joaquim 1962 Adult/Home Vic 33.83 12.20

98 (23) 349 CANDELA BOSCH Nil 2009 Infant/Home Vic 34.82 13.19

99 (75) 321 CODINA TORRAS Eloi 1999 Adult/Home Vic 34.89 13.26

100 (76) 327 MANZANO AULADELL Joel 2001 Adult/Home Vic 35.09 13.46

101 (24) 362 CANAS URBIOLA Nicolau 2009 Infant/Home Vic 35.58 13.95

102 (77) 240 CAMPOS GARCIA Josep 1973 Adult/Home Ripoll 35.80 14.17

103 (78) 423 APARICIO ALARCÓN Pere 1975 Adult/Home Bisaura 36.63 15.00

104 (25) 159 RIUS MOSQUERA Sergi 2009 Infant/Home Elements 36.70 15.07

105 (79) 351 CANDELA GAROLERA Marc 1977 Adult/Home Vic 37.03 15.40

106 (80) 90 SUBIRÀ LARA Roger 1996 Adult/Home Lluçanés 37.33 15.70

107 (81) 244 MORERA CASAS Mariano 1953 Adult/Home Ripoll 37.86 16.23

108 (82) 108 FARRÉ SANCHEZ Josep 1969 Adult/Home Lluçanés 38.77 17.14

109 (83) 69 MEGIAS PADIAL Alberto 1975 Adult/Home Toses 38.86 17.23

110 (84) 232 CARLON SANCHEZ Vidal 1997 Adult/Home Ripoll 38.90 17.27

111 (26) 356 ALLEGUE LOPEZ Alex 2009 Infant/Home Vic 39.21 17.58

112 (27) 27 CERES ALONSO Pepe 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 39.45 17.82

113 (85) 19 SAGUÉ SORS Galderic 2003 Adult/Home Banyoles 40.44 18.81

114 (86) 345 ALVAREZ SANCHEZ Dani 1980 Adult/Home Vic 40.48 18.85

115 (28) 94 FONT BOU Lluc 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 40.49 18.86

116 (29) 340 MALLOL MESTRE Joan 2007 Infant/Home Vic 40.51 18.88

117 (30) 287 VILA CASANOVAS Jordi 2009 Infant/Home Vic 40.96 19.33

118 (31) 197 RAVERIA ORTIZ Roc 2009 Infant/Home Manlleu 42.87 21.24

119 (87) 316 SANMILLAN BARBOLLA Jordi 1965 Adult/Home Vic 43.51 21.88

120 (32) 112 GORCS ROCADEMBOSCH Joan 2009 Infant/Home Lluçanés 43.72 22.09

121 (33) 31 CERES ARTEMAN Oriol 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 44.10 22.47

122 (88) 161 VARAS DURAN Jaume 1974 Adult/Home Elements 44.18 22.55

123 (2) 10 TARRADAS MATEU Genís 2010 Menor/Home Banyoles 44.21 22.58

124 (89) 107 FARRÉ BOIX Lluc 2004 Adult/Home Lluçanés 44.33 22.70

125 (90) 11 CABAÑAS EGAÑA Adolf 1962 Adult/Home Banyoles 44.39 22.76

126 (34) 23 DALAYLA Jan 2005 Infant/Home Banyoles 46.88 25.25

127 (35) 28 VICENS MANTÉ Bernat 2007 Infant/Home Banyoles 47.75 26.12

128 (36) 298 TOMÀS ROS Aleu 2008 Infant/Home Vic 51.76 30.13

129 (37) 84 SALLENT SALLÓ Ot 2005 Infant/Home Lluçanés 51.94 30.31

130 (38) 234 CAMPOS MARTORELL Oriol 2007 Infant/Home Ripoll 53.80 32.17

131 (39) 85 BRUCH ESCRIBANO Jordi 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 56.01 34.38

132 (40) 30 VICENS MANTÉ Roger 2009 Infant/Home Banyoles 1:02.94 41.31
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CURSA DELS CLUBS 2016

Gegant

Resultats oficials

Francesc Tarrats (LMCE)Francesc Tarrats (LMCE)Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 4.0.21

20/2/2016  /  La Molina (CAT)  /  Estació d'Esqui de La Molina El 20/2/2016 a 13:11  /  Pàgina 17/17

Clt (Clt) Dor. Cognoms i nom Any Categoria Club Temps Diferència

133 (41) 190 PRAT MAS Jan 2009 Infant/Home Manlleu 1:08.48 46.85

134 (42) 1 ESTANYOL VILÀ Guillem 2008 Infant/Home Banyoles 1:19.63 58.00

135 (43) 95 ORÓ PÉREZ Valentí 2008 Infant/Home Lluçanés 1:21.35 59.72

136 (91) 365 RODENAS DOMINGO Asensi 1967 Adult/Home Vic 2:13.79 1:52.16

  No classificats  

Desqualificats (21)

63 OLLER DE ESTEBAN Marta 2006 Infant/Dona Pirineus Porta 13

67 VILLANUEVA PIERA Núria 1975 Adult/Dona Toses Porta 12

70 SANZ VILLANUEVA Adrià 2011 Menor/Home Toses Porta 14

75 MEGIAS MARTIAÑEZ Javier 2009 Infant/Home Toses Porta 13

76 CHIAS GUINOVART Montserrat 2008 Infant/Home Toses Porta 13

97 FONT PUIGDOMENECH Sandra 2005 Infant/Dona Lluçanés Porta 3

152 PALAU CASELLAS Eva 1972 Adult/Dona Ceretà Porta 14

154 ZAFRA PERERA Esteban 2002 Adult/Home Elements Porta 14

158 RIUS MOSQUERA Maria 2012 Menor/Dona Elements Porta 14

172 GUASH DE LA ORDEN Jan 2013 Menor/Home Elements Porta 14

231 PERARNAU COSTA Jaume 1959 Adult/Home Ripoll Porta 2

269 VIÑAS CALVO Iraida 2009 Infant/Dona Vic Porta 12

337 MORENO LINARES Aina 2004 Adult/Dona Vic Porta 14

339 LINARES OLMEDO Mireia 1980 Adult/Dona Vic Porta 14

380 JOAN SAHUN Lia 2009 Infant/Dona Vic Porta 13

381 ZAMORA MASNOU Laura 1978 Adult/Dona Vic Porta 4

382 ROURA LLOPART Laura 1972 Adult/Dona Vic Porta 12

384 URBIOLA COMA Itziar 1976 Adult/Dona Vic Porta 14

407 CALIN ALVAREZ Edel 2009 Infant/Home Bellver Porta 12

409 XANDRI GERRERO Adrià 2006 Infant/Home Bellver Porta 11

422 APARICIO BARRIL Laia 2009 Infant/Dona Bisaura Porta 14


